ETAS ID: TM582362

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The New Brand Sebastians, LLC		01/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sebastians Brands, LLC		
Street Address:	580 Main Street, Suite 1		
City:	Bolton		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01740		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1947032	SEBASTIAN'S
Registration Number:	3109283	SEBASTIANS
Registration Number:	2696697	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6174220383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617.422.0200

Email: acs@bostonbusinesslaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** John L. Hackett Jr.

Address Line 1: 155 Federal Street, 9th Floor

Address Line 2: Hackett Feinberg P.C.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Hackett Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/John L. Hackett Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Sebastians Brands Bill of Sale#page1.tif source=Sebastians Brands Bill of Sale#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006975 FRAME: 0717

900554880

#### BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that THE NEW BRAND SEBASTIANS, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company with an address of 580 Main Street Suite 1, Bolton, Massachusetts 01740 ("Seller) in consideration of payment of the sum of Twenty Thousand and 00/100 (\$20,000.00) Dollars and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto SEBASTIANS BRANDS, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company with an address of 580 Main Street Suite 1, Bolton, Massachusetts 01740 ("Buyer"), all of its right, title and interest in and to all of the assets of Seller, including, without limitation:

- (a) The names "Sebastians", "Sebastian's" and any variations of such names and all marks and trade dress related to the name for use in the restaurant, catering, food service businesses and any other business of Buyer (the "Name");
- (b) All intellectual property of Seller associated with the Name and all registrations and filings with respect to the Name; and
- (c) All of the goodwill of and associated with the Name.

Seller hereby warrants that it is the true and lawful owner of said assets, free and clear of all liens, claims and security interests, and Seller does, for itself, its successors and assigns, covenants and agrees to and with Buyer to warrant and defend the said assets to Buyer, its successors and assigns, against the lawful claims and demands of all persons.

Seller hereby retains a license to use the Name with respect to Seller's restaurant locations at 415 Main Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts and 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts for so long as Seller shall operate restaurant businesses from such locations.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006975 FRAME: 0718 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has executed and delivered this Bill of Sale and Assignment s of January 1, 2020

as of January 1, j2020

THE NEW BRAND SEBASTIANS, LLC

Name: Robert Wate

Title: Managling Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 006975 FRAME: 0719

**RECORDED: 06/22/2020**